Sheetl

Bowmen Of Lytchett

23rd Annual Owl Trophy Tournement

Western Round - British Record Status

Sunday 10th June 2001

Weather : Sunny, and windy with cloudy periods

LORD PARAMOUNT

JUDGES

: Mr Keith Calder
: Mrs Janet Faralewski (chairperson)
: Mr R K de B Nicholson
. Mr Ray Defty
: Miss Joan Griffiths

Tournement Organiser : Mr Bob Reynolds

Mrs EF Gould Trophy
Felstead Owl Trophy
Owl Trophy - Ladies
Owl Trophy - Gents
Owl Trophy - Girls

Owl Trophy - Boys
Veteran Ladies R/C
Veteran Gents R/C
Longbow Trophy Ladies
Longbow Trophy Gents
Ladies Compound
Gents Compound

Girls Compound

Boys Compound
Disabled Archer
Senior Citizen Trophy
His & Hers Recurve

His & Hers Compound
Improvement - Ladies
Improvement - Gents

Last Gasp Trophy

Best Gold Trophy

Best Gold Trophy-Longbow

Team Award Recurve

Team Award Compound

RESULTS
Darren Dickinson  Gosport 820pts
Christine Hodder  Osprey 768pts
Josie Chandler F.O.B. 782pts
Marc Gray F.O.B. 802pts
Stephanie Crang  Deer Park 540pts
Paul Williams Bournem'th 622pts
Alison Smith Sway 624pts
Robbie A.C.Delco 762pts
Lorayne Hudson  Osprey 56hts
Mike Beare Osprey 91hts
Pat Crook Welland Valley 728pts
John Foley Raven 850pts Joint First
David Lowe Welland Valley 850pts Joint First
No Entry
Darren Dickinson  Gosport 820pts
Tony Maynard Lytchett 629pts
Val Ward Welland Valley 651pts
June Allen & Waterside 1410pts
Cyril Allen
Christine Hodder & Osprey 1590pts
Roy Hodder
Val Ward Welland Valley +64pts
Nathan Simmons  Crossways +122pts
No Entry
Simon Riddell Alders
Peter Baker Crossways Joint Winners
Tim Wootten Lytchett Joint Winners
A.C.Delco 3028pts

Robbie, Gary Carr, Tom Mannix, & Julie Abraham

Welland Valley 2414pts
David Lowe,Richard Hennessy & John Taylor
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Team Award Recurve 1st

2nd

3rd

Team Award Compound  1st

2nd

3rd

Colour Prizes

Knockout

Lord Paramount Prizes
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A.C.Delco

3028pts

Robbie, Gary Carr, Tom Mannix, & Julie Abraham

Bournem'th

3020pts

Keith Calder,Bob Lake,Matt Hyland & Andy Fowler

Bracken

2864pts

Steve Parmer,Andy Fisher,Bob Cox & Carol Banyard

Welland Valley

2414pts

David Lowe,Richard Hennessy,& John Taylor

Lytchett

2329pts

Mark Davies,Alan Lees & Paul Pittaras

Bournem'th

2198pts

Gill Cooper,Ben Cooper & Chris Fowler

Gold
Red
Blue
Black
White

Recurve
Compound
Longbow
Junior

Lady
Gent
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Bob Cox
Chris Fowler
John Taylor
Alan Webster
Sue Ward

Marc Gray
Mark Davies
Mike Beare
Paul Williams

Samantha Sample
lan Fleming



Ladies Recurve

1 Josie
2 Chris

3 Julie

4 Carole

5 Christine

6 June

7 Kelly

8 Sally

9 val
10 val
11 Karen
12 Miss Sam
13 Carroline
14 Ann
15 Jade
16 Irene
17 Laura
18 Wendy
19 Linda
20 Diana

Chandler
Hodder

Abraham
Banyard
Kirchhof
Allen
Miller
Griffiths
Ward
Young
Fountaine
Sample
Harmann
Ryan
Sibley
Page
White
Gubbles
Snelgrove
Whitehead

Veteran Ladies Recurve

1 Alison

2 Libby
3 Janet
4 Carol
5 Sue

Smith

Eden
Taylor
Gash
Ward

Junior Girl Recurve

1 Stephane

2 Adele
3 Gemma

Crang

Reynolds
Palmer

Junior Girl Compound

No Entries
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F.O.B.
Osprey

A.C.Delco
Bracken

Soth'n University
Waterside
Waterside
Bournem'th
Welland Valley
Alders

Sway

Devizes
Andover
Bournemouth
Lytchett

Sway

Devizes

South Wilts
Lytchett
A.C.Delco

Sway
A.C.Delco
Deer Park

Welland Valley
Welland Valley

Deer Park

Bournem'th
Bracken
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Hts

96

96

96
96

96
95
96
93
96
94
94
96
95
89
91
85
90
90
80

94

95
78
86
76

94

72
59

Pts

782

768

746
738
728
668
659
652
651
632
628
590
572
551
523
501
495
468
434
402

624

585
408
400
315

540

316
239

Gds

57

54

43
46
40
27
26
31
34
23
23
25
15
18
19
13
15
11
13

26

19
10

()]

15

Trophy &

Gold Medal
Felstead Owl &
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal

Trophy &
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal

Trophy &
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal
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Ladies Compound Hts Pts Gds
1 Pat Crook Welland Valley 96 728 45 Trophy &
Gold Medal
2 Gill Cooper Bournem'th 96 714 38 Silver Medal
3 Christine Hennessy Welland Valley 95 711 44 Bronze Medal
4 Yo Riddell Alders 96 688 35
5 Linder Dickinson Gosport 95 665 37
6 Barbara Howe Lytchett 89 491 14
Gents Recurve
1 Marc Gray F.O.B. 96 802 67 Trophy &
Gold Medal
2 Trevor Smith Sway 95 783 61 Silver Medal
3 Steve Parmer Bracken 96 774 56 Bronze Medal
4 Steve Riddell Alders 96 774 45
5 Keith Calder Bournem'th 96 772 58
6 Gary Carr A.C.Delco 96 766 56
7 Gordon Hayzen Andover 96 764 52
8 Andy Fowler Bournem'th 96 762 49
9 Ralph Gillingham Waterside 96 758 50
10 Tom Mannix A.C.Delco 96 754 45
11 Matthew Hyland Bournem'th 96 752 50
12 Peter Spillar Lytchett 96 750 46
13 Andy Fisher Bracken 96 742 48
14 Cyril Allen Waterside 96 742 48
15 Richard Arnold Welland Valley 96 742 41
16 Kim Emery Lytchett 96 721 41
17 Dave Reynolds Bournem'th 96 704 35
18 Nick Burney Sway 95 703 32
19 John Hunt Lytchett 96 698 38
20 Brian Kimber Bournem'th 96 698 37
21 Simon Riddell Alders 96 692 35
22 Paul Wilsher Bournem'th 94 682 36
23 Dave Watts Lytchett 95 677 28
24 Keith Morris Waterside 96 656 27
25 Justin Hayzen Andover 96 652 29
26 Nathan Simmons Crossways 94 650 28
27 Andy Sheppard Waterside 93 639 31
28 Mark Cooper Sway 96 626 25
29 lan Fleming Sway 95 589 21
30 Sean Thomas Moreton 94 580 16
31 Mike Sibley Lytchett 94 560 16
32 Bob Reynolds Lytchett 94 560 15
33 Paul Barnfield South Wilts 91 483 12
34 Ray Harris Avon Valley 87 471 12
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35 Brian Hector
36 Tony Webster
37 Mike Wright
38 David Paine
38 Mel Ward

Veteran Gents Recurve

1 Robbie

2 Bob Lake

3 Phil Snow

4 Norman Griffiths

5 Roger Crang

6 Michael Wainwright
7 Mike Reeve

8 Paul Gash

9 Bob Cox

10 David Hannibal

Junior Boys Recurve

1 Paul Williams
2 Bob Jessey
3 Adam Gale

4 Alan Webster
5 Mark Taylor

Gents Compound

1 Mark Foley
David Lowe

3 Mark Davies

4 Mark Williams
5 Clive Savage

6 Roy Hodder

7 Alan Lees

8 Brian Chandler
9 Richard Hennessy
10 Mike Avery
11 John Ryall
12 John Taylor
13 Tony Maynard
14 Nigel Gillingham

Junior Boys Compound

1 Darren Dickinson
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Lytchett
Lytchett
A.C.Delco
Avon Valley
Welland Valley

A.C.Delco

Bournem'th
A.C.Delco
Bournem'th
Deer Park
Welland Valley
A.C.Delco
Welland Valley
Bracken
Lytchett

Bournem'th

Gosport
Lytchett
Lytchett
Deer Park

Raven
Welland Valley
Lytchett

F.O.B.
A.C.Delco
Osprey
Lytchett

F.O.B.
Welland Valley
Crossways
Crossways
Welland Valley
Lytchett
Waterside

Gosport
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87
77
86
87
68

Hts

96

96
96
96
96
96
94
96
96
90

96

91
76
79
56

96
96
96
96
96
96
95
96
96
96
96
96
95
89

96

449
441
422
421
298

Pts

762

734
708
702
692
684
680
620
610
566

622

525
382
343
222

850
850
846
838
824
822
815
808
806
804
802
758
629
531

820

Gds

52 Trophy &
Gold Medal

45 Silver Medal

41 Bronze Medal

33

31

29

34

23

18

18

26 Trophy &

Gold Medal
15 Silver Medal
13 Bronze Medal
5
2

89 Joint First
89 Joint First
89 Bronze Medal
79

76

85

75

71

68

66

66

57

27

17

75 Trophy &
Gold Medal
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2 Chris Fowler Bournem'th 96 760 54 Silver Medal
3 Ben Cooper Bournemouth 96 724 40 Bronze Medal
4 Paul Pittaras Lytchett 96 668 33

Ladies Longbow

1 Lorayne Hudson Osprey 56 218 5 Trophy &
Gold Medal
2 Margaret Bunyard Talisman 51 221 2

Gents Longbow

1 Mike Beare Osprey 91 455 15 Trophy &
Gold Medal

2 Peter Baker Crossways 90 490 12 Silver Medal

3 Pat Jones A.C.Delco 87 475 14 Bronze Medal

4 Tim Wootten Lytchett 80 440 11

5 Jenner Jenner F.O0.B.B 79 371 9

6 Paul Edan A.C.Delco 71 313 8

7 Keith Snelgrove A.C.Delco 53 211 6

8 Dave Noyce A.C.Delco 58 246 4

9 John Crook Welland Valley 42 152 1

Our grateful thanks to everyone for supporting the Owl Shoot.

Thankyou to our Lord Paramount, Keith and to the Judges, Janet, Nick,

Joan & Ray.

Thankyou to the working party and everyone who helped in anyway,with all the
many jobs to be done, well done all of you.

Not forgeting the catering and funding raising ladies, who did such a

superb job as always.

Bob. Reynolds
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